BOOR /62 pacr S36

FILED £
SKakA e
BY Bishep

Feo 1T _iZ s PN '97
. H ', ; ('/ J
AFIRR RECORDING RETURI 101 A hbi%}{g
: 5%3%;: & Lynch, B.s. GARY . OLSON

20 Oliva Way, #1600
Seattla, WA 98101-1801

Dﬁcn-ﬁnt’ﬂiﬁln(l):

Default Judgmant

4 f'rnpcq‘uunbnr(i) of Nocuments assignead or releasud:

' Gt&;ﬁﬂr 3

1. Tony ﬁ. Cole and Jdnne (oe Cole
Gtuntio: T

1. ' Household Finaﬁce Coirporation, III

Abbr@viﬁtbd'huggl Dascription as fullows:

- Aksessor’'s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s):
Buimared

B T T SV A

TP P ——




BOOKR /b2 pAGE 537

* RISHOP & LYNCH, P.S.
.. 720 Olive Way, Sto. 1600
attie, WA 98034

IN THE SUPERIOR C~URT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY

0% N e s ww

- HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION Ijl, o
assignes of ITT, Inc, No. 97~ 2.—~QL06 Q 78

Plaintiff, ORDER OF DEFAULT AND
DEFAULT JUDGMENT

[Clerk’s Action Required]

; : vS.

fONY W. COLE asd JANE DOE COLE husband
-and wife, and their marital community composed
thereof,

Defendants.

Judgment Creditor: HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION I, assignee of ITT

i)

Ine.

Attorney for Judgment
Creditor: Krista L. White, BISHOP & LYNCH, P.S.

Judgment Debtors: TORY W. COLE and JANE DOE COLE
and their marital community

Principal Amount: $739.17
Interest to Date of Judgment: $213.60

Taxable Costs;
: Filing Fee: $117 %0
. Service of Process: $33.00

- Statutory Attorney’s Fee: $125.00
TQTAL JUDGMENT $1.220.77

OKDER ‘OF DEFAULT AND
DEFAULT JUDGMENT -1

BISHOP & LYNCH, P.S.
720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1600
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-1801

(206) 622-5306




PAGE 533

Post Judgmem mterest accrues at the rate of 29.19% per annum on the total judgment.
We are attemptmg to collect a debt, Any information obtained will be used for purposes of debt

.

coliecung e
I, ORDER AND JUDCMENT

Plamhf; s motzsm for an order of default and default judgment against the above named
defendants came on for hearing on this date before the undersigned judge/court commissioner of this
ceurt. The. court havmg found that: (1) the defendants were duly served with a summons and
: ,complgim and have failed to appear, answer, or otherwise defend within the Jme. provided by law;
(2) ﬁnds'fhat the venue is proper; and (3) the defendants are justly indebted to the plaiﬂtiff, as
evxdenced by the proof presenited herewith, now, therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the defendants are in default, Tt is further

ORI)ERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that plaintiff have and is hereby granted judgment
againét dgfendants, TCONY W. COLE and JANE DOE COLE and their marital community, jointly

and seVeralIy, in the principal amount of $739.17, plus interest of $213.60, court costs and

_disbursements totalling $143.00, and Statutory auv:neys’ toes of $125.00, for a total judgment of
© $1,220.77. Post judgment interest shall accrue on the judgment (otal at the rate of at 0% per annum,
DONE [N OPEN COURT thisi// a‘7 of January, 1997.

/s/ E. THOMPSON REYNOLDS

‘OROER OF DEFAULT AWD
CEFALT JUOGHENT -2-

BISHOP & LYNCH, P.S.
T, , 720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1600
o SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-180
(206) 622-5306




B Te A -
A"' "p,:i‘t;—;»,g‘

e
R ¢ A

EPRTTEN s

RN B
u i Pl
‘”Nuntén“‘ .

ESOON
P
an”

. County of Skamania

state otWashmgmn( "

#7, tgrena E Hollis, County Clerk of the Supericr
Court of Shamania County, Washingtan, DO_ HEREBY
CERTIFY that this jastreement, consisting 0f g
page {s), is a fne and coreact copy of the original
ow on file and o resord i iy Giie2 and, as County

_ Clerk, | am the legal custodian thereaf.

Signad and sealed at Stevenson, Washington

this date: 4”: AL




